FEE SCHEDULE FOR PORT OF HOUSTON AUTHORITY

LICENSES AND PERMITS
Effective January 1, 2019

Permits: (e.g., Bulkheads, Moorings, Docks, Dredging, etc.)

Application fee (one time only) for installations on the
Houston Ship Channel, tributaries to the HSC and other Port
Authority property.

. A $2,500 deposit for “As-Built” drawings will be required at
time of application. Such deposit will be refunded when as-
built drawings are furnished as required in the permit, or if
said project is canceled. If “As-Built” drawings have not been
furnished within one year of completion of project
installation, the $2,500 deposit is forfeited and becomes the
property of the Port.

$675.00

Licenses: for Pipelines, Cable or Transmission lines

(Pipelines, transmission lines, or surface sites on or crossing Port Authority terminals may

be charged Lease Fees rather than License Fees)

Application fee (term of license) in addition to fees listed
below.

A $2,500 deposit for “As-Built” drawings will be required at
time of application. Such deposit will be refunded when as-
built drawings are furnished as required in the permit, or if
said project is canceled. If “As-Built” drawings have not been
furnished within one year of completion of project
installation, the $2,500 deposit is forfeited and becomes the
property of the Port.

Description: For pipeline, cable or transmission line
installations along, across, under or within railroad right-of-
way, submerged lands, and other properties

$675.00

LF = linear foot
min = minimum

A. Conduit or pipeline not over 8” diameter $3.42 per LF;
$1,688.00 min per line
B. Over 8” but not over 16” diameter $4.69 per LF;
$1,923.00 min per line
C. Over 16” but not over 32” diameter $8.94 per LF;

$3,694.00 min per line

D. Over 32” but not over 48” diameter

$14.94 per LF;
$6,092.00 min per line

E. Over 48” but not over 64” diameter

$20.46 per LF;
$7,452.00 min per line

F. Over 61” but not over 80” diameter

$26.87 per LF;
$9,540.00 min per line

G. Over 80” but not over 96” diameter

$32.82 per LF;
$11,629.00 min per line

H. 96 and greater

$38.38 per LF;
$13,721.00 min per line
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I. 12KV Electrical Transmission

$3.42 per LF;
$1,688.00 min per line

J. 35KV $3.96 per LF;
$1,857.00 min per line
K. 69KV $4.09 per LF;
$2,026.00 min per line
L. 138KV $4.44 per LF;
$2,195 min per line
M. 345KV $4.77 per LF;
$2,364.00 min per line
N. Wooden Support Poles $250.00 each
O. Steel Towers $1,000 each

I11. Dredged Material Placement Agreements

Application fee

$675.00 each use

Material Placement Fee (payable to the Port Authority)

$4.12 per cubic yard

IV. Temporary Access License (Right-Of-Entry Letter)

$500.00 per letter

V. Seismic Exploration (Right-Of-Entry Letter)

Fee for Right-Of-Entry

$500.00 per letter

Fee for exploration

3D $25.00 per acre
2D $2475.00 per mile
$2,475.00 minimum

VI. Assignment, Name Change, or Amendment of Licenses

$675.00

VII. Surface Site Licenses (e.g. Valve Site, Road Grade Crossing, Pipebridge, Access License)
(Pipelines, transmission lines, or surface sites on or crossing Port Authority terminals may

be charged Lease Fees rather than License Fees)

Application Fee

$675.00

License Fee

$4.80 per ft?;
$7,915 minimum

VI11. Penalty for Delinquent Renewal

NOTE: It is the responsibility of the Licensee to renew its
License with the Port Authority before the License expires, even
if no renewal notice is received.

For delinquencies of 30
days or less, the greater of
5% of the License Fee
amount or $25.00; for
delinquencies of 30 days
or more, the greater of
10% of the License Fee or
$25.00

Minute 32 of Port Commission Meeting of January 20, 1987
Minute 13 of Port Commission Meeting of February 21,1989
Minute 20 of Port Commission Meeting of March 21,1989
Minute 37 of Port Commission Meeting of April 18, 1990
Minute 36 of Port Commission Meeting of June 26, 1990

Authority

Minute 11 of Port Commission Meeting of November 24, 1993

Minute 35 of Port Commission Meeting of November 26,1996

Minute 44 of Port Commission Meeting of July 24, 2000
Minute 46 of Port Commission Meeting of August 22, 2005

Minute 19 of Port Commission Meeting of November 15, 2012

Minute 24 of Port Commission Meeting of October 25, 2016
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